`	and the second s	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
JAN 1 8 2010		
To the Director of the O.S. Faterit and		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses or citizenship attached?	
Fan-Fi International, Inc.	Name: Fan Fi International, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 976 United Circle	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Sparks	
X Corporation-State California	State: Nevada	
Other	Country: USA Zip: 89431	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Association Citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 💢 No	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyence/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s): January 14, 2010	🗵 Corporation Citizenship <u>Nevada</u>	
X Assignment	Other Citizenship USA	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/694,305	3,545,699 3,542,378 3,709,028	
Additional sheet(s) attached: Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: David G. Duckworth		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) <u>\$160.00</u>	
Street Address: 9090 Irvine Center Drive, Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Irvine		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92618</u>	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: (949) 724-1255		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

David G. Duckworth

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: (949) 724-1139

Email Address:

9. Signature:

January 18, 2010 LHUELLER MUNIE9921 48.88

\$45.08

75.00 OP

Deposit Account Walker LMUELLER 00000087 76694305

Total running of a page in a light ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Authorized Used Name52

02 FC: 8522 Refund Ref:

01/20/2010

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fan-Fi International, Inc., a California corporation, hereby sells and assigns to Fan Fi International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Application for

Our File No.	Registration/Serial No.	Registration/Filing Date
863-P-1-USA	Patent No. 7,611,070	Issue Date 11/3/2009
863-P-2-USA	Serial No. 12/386,273	Filed 4/15/09
863-P-3-USA	Serial No. 12/589,427	Filed 10/23/09
863-T-1-USA	Reg. No. 3,545,699	Reg. Date 12/16/08
863-T-2-USA	ABANDONED	ABANDONED
863-T-3-USA	Reg. No. 3,542,378	Reg. Date 12/9/08
863-T-4-USA	Serial No. 76/694,305	Filed 11/17/08
863-T-5-USA	Reg. No. 3,709,028	Reg. Date 11/10/09
863-T-6-Argentina	Serial No. 2,913,361	
863-T-6-Brazil	Serial No. 830308377	Filed 6/12/09
863-T-6-Chile	Serial No. 816.901	
863-T-6-Peru	Serial No. 399426-2009	Filed 9/14/09
863-T-6-South Africa	Serial No. 2009/09653	Filed 5/28/09

Fan-Fi International, Inc. covenants with said Fan Fi International, Inc., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

FAN-FI INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: David Hofman, Executive VP

Date: 1-14-2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 01/18/2010